# OP \$165.00 4274021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fusion Research Associates, Inc.		01/05/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomson Research Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	49 Gervais Drive	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M3C 1Y9	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4274021	ULTRA · FRESH ANTIMICROBIAL TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4274020	ULTRA FRESH FRESHNESS PROTECTION
Registration Number:	1330317	ULTRA-FRESH
Registration Number:	1918654	ULTRA-FRESH
Registration Number:	3745690	S SILPURE A THOMSON RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3403027	SILPURE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900400444

**Fax Number:** 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123325300

**Email:** mmorris@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Johnston Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07933.0673US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W Johnston
SIGNATURE:	/SWJ/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0572

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Fusion to Thomson Change of Name Document#page1.tif source=Fusion to Thomson Change of Name Document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0573

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FUSION RESEARCH

ASSOCIATES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FUSION RESEARCH

ASSOCIATES, INC." TO "THOMSON RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 1:34

O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6201616 8100 SR# 20170067343 Authentication: 201831883 Date: 01-06-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0574

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:34 PM 01/05/2017 FILED 01:34 PM 01/05/2017

# STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20170067343 - File Number 6201616 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify: FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Fusion Research Associates, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered " I " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: "The name of the Corporation is Thomson Research Associates, Inc." SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a

**SECOND:** That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

**THIRD:** That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, said co	rporation has	caused this	certificate	to b
signed this 5 <sup>th</sup>	day of	Janvery	, 20 <u>17</u>	·	
		1	1		
	By:	Laz.	An-		
	in i	Authoria	zedØfficer	ann aig a man aig ann aig ann aig a mar af aid <b>aig th' bighiú ann air ann a</b> ir	any and any any and any any
	Title:	Secr	etry _	<del></del>	
	Name:	See	Lypus	adikaa aasi, ara waxaa sa'assa'asia sa'assa'asia sa'assa'asia sa'as	оминатичного по поставителя по поставителя по поставителя по поставителя по поставителя по поставителя по пост Поставителя по поставителя по поставителя по поставителя по поставителя по поставителя по поставителя по поста
		Print or	Type		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 03/30/2017